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Strong Workforce Committee

Agenda 04/08/21
3:00 pm —4:30 pm

Zoom: https://cccconfer.zoom.us/j/95743568971

Welcome/Check-in
Review/Approval of Minutes from 03/11/20

Budget Allocation Recommendations (Monica)

New Business
o District DE CTE Instructional Designer (Liesl Boswell)
o Strong Workforce/CTE Planning for Next Year
= Breakouts

Continuing Business
Workgroups:
o Industry Advisory Committees (Rachel)
o Employer Engagement and Internships (Melanie)
o Professional Learning and Classroom Support
o Outreach and Marketing (Karla)
o New CTE Programs

Mesa 2030 (Rachel)

Regional Workgroups
o Perkins update (Tina)
o Regional Update (Monica)
o Pathway Navigation (Claudia)
o Data (Anda)
o Work Based Learning (Pavel)

Roundtable — Time Remaining

Adjourn

5 min

15 min

20 min
20 min

5 min
5 min
No Updates
No Updates
No Updates

No Updates

No Updates
5 min
5 min
5 min
5 min

2020-2021 Meeting Dates: 3:00 pm —4:30 pm

September 10, October 8, November 12, December 10

February 11, March 11, April 8, May 13



